



Press Information 13 November 2012

BMW i Ventures announces strategic investment in award winning mobility app company Embark.

- Further increasing freedom of individual mobility through innovative mobility services.

New York. The BMW Group is expanding development of innovative mobility services under the sub-brand BMW i. The company's venture capital entity BMW i Ventures is announcing a new investment in the mobile technology company Embark, further increasing the number of mobility services providers which already includes MyCityWay, ParkAtMyHouse and Chargepoint. BMW i Ventures investments in these companies will further the company's work increasing freedom of mobility for individuals whether it be by car, train, bus or on foot. The newest investment was announced at the BMW i "Born Electric" World Tour in New York City, where mobility experts from across the USA met with BMW executives.

"I am pleased to announce today that for the first time BMW i Ventures is making a strategic investment in Embark – an award winning mobile app company dedicated to helping travelers navigate mass transit cities around the world", says Ulrich Quay, Managing Director of BMW I Ventures, LLC. "BMW and Embark share a common vision for mobility in big cities. BMW Ventures' investment in Embark will help our two innovative companies explore ways to work together in the coming years, especially in the area of intermodal mobility." David Hodge, Founder and CEO of Embark: "The investment will help Embark explore ways to partner with BMW and to expand geographically."

About Embark

Embark is a mobile application designed to make it easy to get around cities using mass transit. Among other features, the iOS and Android application tells users when trains and busses are coming and will send push notifications when services are delayed. With over half a million users and rapid growth, Embark's simple and powerful mobile application is designed to bring urban transportation into the age of the smartphone. Embark is available for twelve major





Corporate Communications

Press information

Datum: 13 November 2012

Thema: BMW i Ventures announces invest in award winning mobility app company Embark.

Seite: 2

transportation systems in the US and the UK and is expanding rapidly. Recently, Embark won best transit and mobility app awards from the New York MTA App Quest and NYC Big Apps 3.0 contests.

About BMW i Ventures

The field of location-based mobility services is emerging and continuously changing. In order to engage in the most flexible way, the BMW Group has founded BMW i Ventures – a Venture Capital Company based in New York City. BMW i Ventures provides early- and mid-stage investments with high potential in the area of Mobility Services. . These are services that make mobility smarter, more efficient and more flexible. BMW I Ventures aims for strategic, long-term partnerships in particular in the areas of e-mobility, navigation, parking, car sharing and intermodal mobility solutions.

BMW i Ventures is part of the Sub-Brand BMW I, which is about the development of visionary vehicles and mobility services, inspiring design, and a new premium perception strongly guided by sustainability.

If you have any questions, please contact:

Verena Stewens, Technology Communication Phone: +49-89-382-60816; Mail: verena.stewens@bmw.de Internet: www.press.bmwgroup.com

Kenn Sparks

Phone: +201-307-4467

Mail: Kenn.Sparks@bmwna.com Internet: www.press.bmwgroup.com http://www.bmw-i.com/en_ww/i-ventures/

The BMW Group

The BMW Group is one of the most successful manufacturers of automobiles and motorcycles in the world with its BMW, MINI, Husqvarna Motorcycles and Rolls-Royce brands. As a global company, the BMW Group operates 29 production and assembly facilities in 14 countries and has a global sales network in more than 140 countries.

In 2011, the BMW Group sold about 1.67 million cars and more than 113,000 motorcycles worldwide. The profit before tax for the financial year 2011 was euro 7.38 billion on revenues amounting to euro 68.82 billion. At 31 December 2011, the BMW Group had a workforce of approximately 100,000 employees.





Corporate Communications

Press information

Datum: 13 November 2012

Thema: BMW i Ventures announces invest in award winning mobility app company Embark.

Seite: 3

The success of the BMW Group has always been built on long-term thinking and responsible action. The company has therefore established ecological and social sustainability throughout the value chain, comprehensive product responsibility and a clear commitment to conserving resources as an integral part of its strategy. As a result of its efforts, the BMW Group has been ranked industry leader in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indexes for the last eight years.

www.bmwgroup.com

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/BMWGroup

Twitter: http://twitter.com/BMWGroup

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BMWGroupview

Google+: http://googleplus.bmwgroup.com